PB_Joventa Standard Series_10 2012
 ■ 8, 16, 24 & 32 Nm Rated Torque
Provides high torque in a compact package size to expand the range of damper applications in HVAC system.
 ■ Direct-Coupled Design
Requires non crankarm or linkage and is capable of direct mounting to a round shaft up to 20 mm diameter
and to a square shaft up to 16 mm.
 ■ Selectable direction of rotation
Provides either clockwise or counter clockwise operation.

with three feedback potentiometer types.
The table below shows the complete codes description.
Ordering Informations
D A x x . x
- = without auxiliary switches
S = with two auxiliary switches
P1 = 1 kΩ	feedback	potentiometer
P2 = 140 Ω	feedback	potentiometer
P4 = 2 kΩ	feedback	potentiometer
1 = 24 V AC / DC power supply
2 = 100...230 V AC power supply
S = 8 Nm Torque
- = 16 Nm Torque
L = 24 Nm Torque
G = 32 Nm Torque
A = Floating and ON/OFF
PB_Joventa Standard Series_10 2012
14
Clockwise and counter clockwise operation
The rotation of the Floating line can be changed in order to perform a clockwise or counter clockwise rotation.
The factory setting is a clockwise rotation. To change the direction of the rotation, remove the actuator cover and change
the motors connector as below:
90° 0° 0° 90°
8 Nm
16 Nm
24 Nm
32 Nm
PB_Joventa Standard Series_10 2012
15
Wiring Diagrams
AC 24 V ± 20%
DC 24 V ± 10%
AC 100 V...230 ± 15%
S1 S
ON/OFF
S1 0° 90°
0° 90°
ON
OFF
N L1 N L1
1 2 3
Floating
1 2 3
Parallel Connections
max. 5
ON/OFF
Floating
1 2 3 1 2 3
Potentiometer (P)
P1 = 1K Ω/0,5 W/±10%
P2 = 140 Ω/0,5 W/±10%
P4 = 2K Ω/0,5 W/±10%
0 100%
11 12 13
PB_Joventa Standard Series_10 2012
16
DAS1.x / DA1.x / DAL1.x / DAG1.x
Actuator DAS1.x DA1.x DAL1.x DAG1.x
Torque 8 Nm 16 Nm 24 Nm 32 Nm
Running Time 30 s 80 s 125 s 140 s
Independent of load, at nominal conditions and room temperature
Supply Voltage AC 24 V ± 20% / DC ± 10%
Frequency 50-60 Hz
Power Consumption
- Running 2.5 W 4.0 W
- At end position 0.5 W 0.5 W
Dimensioning 5.0 VA / 3.4 A @ 2 ms 3.0 VA / 3.4 A @ 2 ms
Control Signal ON/OFF or Floating
Position Signal Potentiometer 0.5 W / ±10%
Angle of rotation / Working range 90° (93°mech.)
Angle of rotation / Limitation 5°...85° in 5° < steps
Auxiliary Switches 3(1.5) A, AC 230 V
- S1 setting range